Order code: EQLED039
Colour Raider Lithium
Battery Uplighter Pack
User Manual
Colour Raider Lithium Battery Uplighter Pack
User Manual
2

Pack dimensions 200 x 340 x 410mm
Pack weight 8.8kg
Order code EQLED039
*battery life subject to usage and the temperature
where the fixture is situated.
Please note: Battery fuse must be fitted before use.
Colour Raider Lithium Battery Uplighter Pack
User Manual
4
Product overview & technical specifications
09 - Fuse T3A 250V
10 - Carry handle
11 - M10 rigging point
09
0610
01
14
07
04
05
08
12
03 02 13 11
In the box:
4 x fixtures,
4 x power cables,
1 x carry bag &
1 x IR remote
01 - Earth point
02 - LED display
03 - Function buttons
04 - Charge indicator
05 - Microphone
06 - M10 rigging point
07 - On/off switch
08 - Adjustable foot
09 - 3-Pin DMX input
10 - 3-Pin DMX output
11 - IEC power input
12 - IEC power output
13 - Fuse T1A 250V
14 - Battery fuse T2.5A 250V
Colour Raider Lithium Battery Uplighter Pack
User Manual
5
Operating instructions
MENU
d 1
d 5 1 2
DMX settingsA d d r
8 C H
4 C H
4 - 1 C
3 C H
2 C H
DMX fail settingsF A I L
H o L d
b L A C
A u t o
S 0 1
S 1 8
S t @ t Static colour mode
A u 1
A u 2
A u t o Auto modes
S o 1
S o 2
S o u n Sound modes
S P 1
S P 9
S P E E Speed setting